Incident Date Report Number

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025
1/4/2025
1/4/2025
1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4025
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2300 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 2132
BROCKWAY ST

4800 BLOCK RHIANNON
CT

LAT: <42.0832843333333>
LONG: <-
88.0529206666667>

APPROX LOC: 3 OLD
VALLEY RD

4000 BLOCK PARK DR
2900 BLOCK GOLF RD
APPROX LOC: SHADY CT
2800 BLOCK MILLSTONE

LN

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3500 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4025
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1872 HICKS
RD

Incident

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE RINGER

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/6/2025 8:00:47 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025
1/4/2025
1/4/2025
1/4/2025
1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025

1/4/2025
1/4/2025

1/4/2025
1/4/2025

1/4/2025
1/4/2025
1/4/2025

1/4/2025
1/4/2025

RMP25-000026

RMP25-000027

2100 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

2100 BLOCK ADAMS ST
1200 BLOCK GOLF RD
2600 BLOCK SCHOOL DR
4800 BLOCK ESSEX WAY
1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3900 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

2600 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

2200 BLOCK FLICKER LN
200 BLOCK STILLWATER
CT

100 BLOCK DAHLIA CT
2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD

MEADOW DR / GROUSE
LN
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

CODE 2

LOUD NOISE

ACCIDENT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
LOUD MUSIC
WATERMAIN BREAK

CODE 2

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

1/6/2025 8:00:47 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/4/2025 5400 BLOCK BAYBERRY  AMBULANCE CALL
CT

1/4/2025 3100 BLOCK KIRCHOFF CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/4/2025 1200 BLOCK ROHLWING  ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/4/2025 2800 BLOCK MILL CREEK AMBULANCE CALL
LN

1/4/2025 2800 BLOCK PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NORTHAMPTON DR

1/4/2025 2800 BLOCK PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NORTHAMPTON DR

1/4/2025 3600 BLOCK KINGFISHER AMBULANCE CALL
LN

1/4/2025 RHEN SO GROUSE TRAFFIC STOP

1/4/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

1/4/2025 4900 BLOCK WEBER DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/4/2025 3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN FAMILY PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/4/2025 APPROX LOC: 5001 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1/4/2025 APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/4/2025 APPROX LOC: OLD PLUM TRAFFIC STOP
GROVE RD

1/4/2025 APPROX LOC: 2 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GALLAGHER WAY

1/4/2025 APPROX LOC: 1610 S TRAFFIC STOP
MEACHAM RD

1/6/2025 8:00:47 AM



